RECREATION & PARK COMMISSION FOR THE PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Date of Notice: August 21, 2024 Time Posted: 4:35 p.m.

Pursuant to the provision of Title 42, Section 19, Louisiana Revised Statutes, notice is hereby given of a public hearing of the Recreation and Park Commission for the Parish of East Baton Rouge.

DATE: August 22, 2024

TIME: 5:00 p.m.

PLACE OF PUBLIC HEARING: BREC's Administration Building

Commission Board Room - Room 1800

6201 Florida Boulevard Baton Rouge, Louisiana

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. Hold a public hearing to consider adopting Resolution No. 2 to levy the adjusted millage rates after reassessment and to roll forward the millage in 2024 back to the prior year's (2023) maximum approved millage rates thereby levying additional or increased millage rates without further voter approval, on all property subject to taxation by the Recreation and Park Commission for the Parish of East Baton Rouge for operation and maintenance and capital improvements.
- IV. ADJOURNMENT

Corey K. Wilson

Superintendent and Ex-Officio Secretary Recreation and Park Commission for the Parish of East Baton Rouge 6201 Florida Boulevard Baton Rouge, LA 70806

(225) 272-9200

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact David Noland, at (225) 272-9200 ext. 1533, describing the assistance that is necessary.